

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18904 of 2016**

=====

HARESHBHAI KANJIBHAI JAGANI & 1....Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR UDAY R BHATT, ADVOCATE for the Petitioner(s) No. 1-2

NOTICE SERVED for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1-2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE SMT. JUSTICE ABHILASHA
KUMARI**

Date : 12/04/2017

ORAL ORDER

The respondents – State of Gujarat and the Collector respectively have been served but have not put in their appearances, so far. By the order dated 07.03.2017, learned Assistant Government Pleader had been directed to take instructions and the Registry had been directed to show the name of the Office of the Government Pleader for the respondents. However, the Registry does not appear to have acted in accordance with the orders passed by this Court. It is reiterated that the Registry shall show the appearance

of the Office of the Government Pleader for the respondents and it is open to the respondents to take instructions and/or file an affidavit-in-reply on, or before, the next date of hearing.

List on 21.06.2017.

The ad-interim relief granted earlier, shall continue, till then.

(SMT. ABHILASHA KUMARI, J.)

piyush