

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18904 of 2016**

=====

HARESHBHAI KANJIBHAI JAGANI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR UDAY R BHATT(192) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1,2

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI****Date : 05/12/2018****ORAL ORDER**

Registry shall comply with the earlier order passed by this Court and shall mention the name of Government Pleader appearing on behalf of the State of Gujarat. Orders if not complied before the next date appropriate action shall be taken.

S.O to 10.1.2019.

Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till then.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

MARY