

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18904 of 2016

=====

HARESHBHAI KANJIBHAI JAGANI & 1 other(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR UDAY R BHATT(192) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

MR RAKESH PATEL, AGP for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2

MR MAYUR RAJGURU(1198) for the Respondent(s) No. 3

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 09/04/2019

ORAL ORDER

At the request of Mr. Rakesh Patel, learned AGP, the matter is adjourned to 19.06.2019.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till further order.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

*F.S.KAZI.....